OP \$240.00 5039225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark IP Supplement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roberts-Gordon LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Paribas
Street Address:	787 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5039225	SAS
Registration Number:	5064927	SAS
Registration Number:	5111430	SPECIFIED AIR
Registration Number:	5064928	SPECIFIED AIR
Registration Number:	5111431	SPECIFIED AIR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5064917	SPECIFIED AIR SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87141660	CORAYVAC
Serial Number:	87141701	THE INDUSTRY LEADER RADIANT EFFICIENCY
Serial Number:	87141512	VIRTUAL WALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049018-0044

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0155

900411856

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon		
SIGNATURE: /Rhonda DeLeon/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2017		
Total Attachments: 3	Trademark ID Cumplement#page1 tif		

source=Specified Air -First Lien - Trademark IP Supplement#page1.tif source=Specified Air -First Lien - Trademark IP Supplement#page2.tif source=Specified Air -First Lien - Trademark IP Supplement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK IP SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of June 30, 2017, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2014 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Roberts-Gordon LLC ("Grantor"), the other grantors named therein, and BNP Paribas, as Secured Party, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of July 1, 2014 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96190528\3\75578.0007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ROBERTS-GORDON LLC

Name: Richard G. Jasiura

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

OWNER	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	Registration/ APPL. NUMBER	Registration/ APPL. DATE
Roberts-Gordon LLC	SAS 01	United States	5,039,225	Sep 13, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	SAS 02	United States	5,064,927	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air 01	United States	5,111,430	Dec 27, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air 02	United States	5,064,928	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air Solutions 01	United States	5,111,431	Dec 27, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air Solutions 02	United States	5,064,917	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CORAYVAC & Design	United States	87,141,660	Aug 17, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	THE INDUSTRY LEADER	United States	87,141,701	Aug 17, 2016
	RADIANT EFFICIENCY &			
	Design			
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VIRTUAL WALL	United States	87,141,512	Aug 17, 2016

WEIL:\96190528\3\75578.0007

RECORDED: 07/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0159